ALAMEDA COUNTY UST
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH PAGE
1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY 6
ALAMEDA, CA 94502-6577
PHONE (510) 567-6700

APPROVED
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRCNMENTAL HEALTH

RY CHRrs TOWGCERGN et _j(/—;‘e‘-"‘h__
DATE Il-21-2 01 ' e

BOCKMAN 76, 18501 HESPERIAN BLVD., SAN LORENZO

SR0019660

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLOSURE PLAN
* * * Complete closure plan according to instructions * **

Name of Business _ ROLKMAN Tl
Business Owner or Contact Person (PRINT) ABDM L MNoo®  MAYRR
Site Address | 2. 501 HESPERVAN _RUD

City, State _Sasl LORENZO Zip94SHO  Phone S10-481- 2l k|
Mailing Address | S0\ HESPERIAN _RBLUD
City, State Sand LORENZ O Zip Q4S80 Phone 510 -48i-216l

Property Owner __Agpuc Moot  MAYAR

Business Name (if applicable) RalLKmAN Tl

Address {01 HesPecian  BWE

City, State_Spant Loren2o, CA  Zip 94580  Phone Si0-Yg(-2ib|

Generator name under whlch tank will be manifested
BockeMAN Tk
EPA 1.D. No. under which tank(s) will be manifestedC A LOOCQO28 030

Rev. 09/17/03 RW
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Subject: UST REMOVAL PERMIT CONDITIONS

The following items are included in the Conditions of Approval:

This list is in addition to the items listed in the approved plans

A site safety plan shall be maintained on-site during all construction activities.
All stockpiled backfill/soil shall be placed on plastic tarp and covered to prevent runoff.

All stockpiled backfill/soil shall be properly sampled and disposal method/location approved by ACEH prior
to disposal.

All equipment previously in contact with petroleum shall be properly cleaned or properly disposed.

All equipment previously in contact with petroleum shall be placed on a plastic tarp and covered to prevent
runoff.

All sampling analytical results, manifests, and disposal invoices will be submitted to ACEH
Construction site shall limit access to authorized personnel.

All removal of UST components and sampling activities shall be witnessed by a representative of this office.
Notify this inspector at least 48 hours prior to testing.



10.

Contractor KR & CoNSTRUCTIGCIN TNC
Address 1 8440 \exCA CANYON R4 .

City, State _ S linas Zip 939071 Phone 408~ €90~ 01
License Type B , L CC , HAZ ID# glusoz [rec 52503491

Consultant (if applicable) _C o \?'\ ANCE AND Closuce

Address §11S  B\AcCeMAWYK Plaze CVW.  Suwke (00

City, State DamwurLL & CA Zip g4scic Phone Q25 - 580 -225%

Main Contact Person for Investigation (if applicable)

Name _&AR Y Mlkey Title G MNER

Company Lo PliAMCE AND CloSUXE

Phone %25-S%C-225%

Number of underground tanks being closed with this plan |

Length of piping being removed under this plan [

Total number underground tanks at this facility (**confirmed with owner or operator)
State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (See Instructions).
a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter

Name Et,c\oq‘wf CONTROY TNOUWSTRILS EPAI.D. No. CAD Q@ 20301132

Hauler License No. §12.50 License Exp. Date 2|2 |17
Address 25 PARR WB\UD
City, State RicvrmoMdd | A Zip Q4o

b) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site
Name € Ccleqy ConTRot THDUsTRIES EPALD. No. CADCOA Heb 332
Address 255 PaARR @R\vd
City, State _ R i <HAMON © 3 CA Zip Q4B O\

Rev. 09/17/03 RW
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T4Nh REMoUsC CONT RAcTIR
6. Contractor _ FULLER Ex 2y AaTING AND DEMCOITIoN TNC
Address 3293 LY'TunC PRTVE
City, State RANCH O LOR')GM‘( ¢/ Zip 4$7412  Phoneql - 95— ¥5 00
License Type L8 1/04 O 1 HA2 S-BsrancE ID# Sog 22%

7. Consultant (if applicable)
Address

City, State Zip Phone

8. Main Contact Person for Investigation (if applicable)

Name Title

Company

Phone

9. Number of underground tanks being closed with this plan

Length of piping being removed under this plan

Total number underground tanks at this facility (**confirmed with owner or operator)
10. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (See Instructions).

a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter

Name EPA I.D. No.
Hauler License No. License Exp. Date
Address

City, State Zip

b) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site

Name EPA I.D. No.
Address

City, State Zip

Rev. 09/17/03 RW
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c) Tank and Piping Transporter

Name £coloay ComrTeoL Erdusteies EPALD.No. CAD 949203015
Hauler License No. _ S 1250 License Exp. Date 2.-28-2S\Z

Address 255 PARR B\WD

City, State R i<HmoniD , CA Zip Qupoi

d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site
Name €cCcl\oo o ContRoil TND, EPA1.D. No. CAD o 0946k 39T

Address 255 PARR BV O

City, State _Ri<Vamernd | CA Zip a4 8¢ |

11. Sample Collector

Name Gary muikey

Company _Covap\tAnNCE AnD Closuxe

Address Hi1S Blackinnw¥ Plaza CG«¢

City, State DA Ville , CA Zip Q4506 Phone §z35-S§0-225%

12. Laboratory

Name

Company _ ACKATEST

Address Z1OS Lundy ANE
City, State _ Som 3ecc& , CA Zip 451>
State Certification No. OB 25% C A

13. Have tank(s) or piping leaked in the past? Yes[ ] No[¥] Unknown|[ ]

If yes, describe:

14. Describe method(s) to be used for rendering tank(s) inert:

TANK oW\ \oe ?t}.gj\_ﬁ)'&.é b‘z_‘f AD Tgtlﬂ)i é‘C Df‘i‘ B]e

vmiserke d e \aoedT The Tans

Rev. 09/17/03 RW
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Before tank(s) are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping must be flushed
back into the tank(s). All accessible piping must then be removed. Inaccessible
piping must be permanently plugged using grout.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District, (415) 771-6000, along with local Fire and
Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank removal permits. Fire
departments typically require the use of a combustible gas indicator to verity tank
inertness. It is the contractor’s responsibility to have a functional combustible gas
indicator on-site to verity that the tank(s) is inerted.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information ***(See Instructions)*™*

Tank
Capacity Use History Material to be sampled (tank Location and Depth
(gallons) include date last contents, soil, groundwater) of Sample(s)
used (estimated)
[O0C WASTE o) L Sa' L £a END of Tanlc
@7

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of underground
piping that is removed. A groundwater sample must be collected if any
groundwater is present in the excavation.

Rev. 09/17/03 RW
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Excavated/Stockpiled Soil

Stockpiled Soil Volume (estimated) Sampling Plan
i cu a5 g€ 16 Table Z

Stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be completely
covered by plastic sheeting.

Will the excavated soil be returned to the excavation immediately after tank
removal? ]yes [ ]no [ ] unknown

If yes, explain reasoning_DW& To LOT S$i2E6 WE wouvld \ike Yo
cebuer Soil 1o BxcAvaTiort GaTil Soils REPRT & ISSUED

If unknown at this point in time, please be aware that excavated soil may not be
returned to the excavation without prior approval from this office. This means that
the contractor, consultant, or responsible party must communicate with the
Specialist IN ADVANCE of backfilling activities.

Rev. 09/17/03 RW
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16.

Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used for analyzing sample(s):

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses and practical
quantitation reporting limits shall be followed.

See Table 2, Recommended Minimum Verification Analyses for Underground Tank Leaks.

Contaminant EPA or Other EPA or Other Analysis Method
Saught Sample Method Number Detection
Preparation Limit
Method Number
Gasslobe ~TPHy/ Tlen:» s prb
Dicsel - 7p#d Bosss re0 ppb
chlovmakeld SaLV‘"T ¥2bLo 1 ppb
Loel 'ea-,rawm’f-s éurﬂt, 7ra€, ETBE Di1b2 Yito 1ppb
' % 784
Cart 13 ueidats ‘) zm.?/?uo/{,.m 8 1 phas
washk ol Fe70 { PP

17.
18.

18.

20.

21.

22

23.

Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

Submit Worker's Compensation Certificate copy

Name of Insurer KRB ConsT BNC ToH (SXEWPT
Submit Plot Plan ***(See Instructions)**

Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

Report all leaks or contamination to this office within 5 days of discovery.

The written report s

hall be made on an Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized
Leak/Contamination Site Report (URL) form. ;

Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank removal. The
closure report must contain all information listed in item 22 of the instructions.

Submit State (Underground Storage Tank Permit Application) For
form for each UST to be removed) (mark box 8 for “tank removed”

corner).

Rev. 08/17/03 RW
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UNIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FORM
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK

OPERATING PERMIT APPLICATION — TANK INFORMATION  (One form per UST)

TYPE OF ACTION (Check one item only. For a UST closure or removal, complete only this section and Sections I, II, I1I, IV, and IX below) 430.
O 1. NEW PERMIT [0 3. RENEWAL PERMIT [ 5. CHANGE OF INFORMATION

[ 6. TEMPORARY UST CLOSURE [ 7. UST PERMANENT CLOSURE ON SITE TR 8 UST REMOVAL

DATE UST PERMANENTLY CLOSED: 430a. l DATE EXISTING UST DISCOVERED: 430b.

1. FACILITY INFORMATION
FRCILTY D ey U 0 i = 1 = 0
BUSINESS NAME (Same as Facility Name or DBA — Doing Business As) 3,
Roceman T
BUSINESS SITE ADDRESS 103. | CITY 104.

lesol HesP eRian  Blvd Lo LoRENZO

II. TANK DESCRIPTION

TANK D # 432 | TANK MANUFACTURER 433, | TANK CONFIGURATION: THIS TANK IS 434.
: B 1. A STAND-ALONE TANK Complete one page for each
un¥knoieN [J 2. ONEIN A COMPARTMENTED UNIT _compartment in the unit.
DATE UST SYSTEM INSTALLED 435. | TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS . 136, | NUMBER OF COMPARTMENTS IN THE UNIT 437.
AN Enov o0 O |
IIL. TANK USE AND CONTENTS
TANK USE [ la. MOTOR VEHICLE FUELING _g 1b. MARINA FUELING O 1e. AVIATION FUELING 439.
[0 3. CHEMICAL PRODUCT STORAGE 4. HAZARDOUS WASTE (Includes Used Oil) [0 5. EMERGENCY GENERATOR FUEL [HSC §25281.5(c))
[ 6. OTHER GENERATOR FUEL [ 95. UNKNOWN [0 99. OTHER (Specify): 4392
CONTENTS  PETROLEUM: [] 1a. REGULAR UNLEADED O lc. MIDGRADE UNLEADED 0 1b. PREMIUM UNLEADED 440,
: [ 3.DIESEL [ 5.JET FUEL [ 6. AVIATION GAS
O] 8. PETROLEUM BLEND FUEL __[J 9. OTHER PETROLEUM (Specify): 440a.
NON-PETROLEUM: ¥ 7. USED OIL [J 10. ETHANOL
] [J 11. OTHER NON-PETROLEUM (Specify): 440b,
IV. TANK CONSTRUCTION
TYPE OF TANK 71 1. SINGLE WALL A 2. DOUBLE WALL  [] 95. UNKNOWN 443,
PRIMARY CONTAINMENT [ 1. STEEL 3. FIBERGLASS ] 6. INTERNAL BLADDER 444,
[1 7. STEEL + INTERNAL LINING O 95. UNKNOWN [ 99. OTHER (Specify): 444a.
SECONDARY CONTAINMENT [J 1. STEEL ] 3. FIBERGLASS O 6, EXTERIOR MEMBRANE LINER [ 7. JACKETED 443.
[ 90. NONE [ 95. UNKNOWN 1 99. OTHER (Specify): 4452,
OVERFILL PREVENTION [0 1. AUDIBLE & VISUAL ALARMS [ 2. BALL FLOAT 0O 3. FILL TUBE SHUT-OFF VALVE 452,
[] 4. TANK MEETS REQUIREMENTS FOR EXEMPTION FROM OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT
V. PRODUCT/ WASTE PIPING CONSTRUCTION
PIPING CONSTRUCTION [J 1. SINGLE WALL [J 2.DOUBLE WALL [0 99. OTHER 460.
SYSTEM TYPE [ 1. PRESSURE 0 2. GRAVITY 0 3. CONVENTIONAL SUCTION [ 4. SAFE SUCTION [23 CCR §2636)(3)] 458.
PRIMARY CONTAINMENT [ 1. STEEL [ 4. FIBERGLASS [0 8. FLEXIBLE [ 10. RIGID PLASTIC 464
[ 90. NONE ] 95. UNKNOWN [0 99. OTHER (Specify): 464a.
SECONDARY CONTAINMENT [J 1. STEEL [ 4. FIBERGLASS [0 8. FLEXIBLE [ 10. RIGID PLASTIC 464b.
] 90. NONE [ 95. UNKNOWN [J 99. OTHER (Specify): 464c.
PIPING/TURBINE CONTAINMENT SUMP TYPE O 1. SINGLE WALL O 2. DOUBLE WALL [0 90. NONE 464d.
V1. VENT, VAPOR RECOVERY (VR) AND RISER / FILL PIPE PIPING CONSTRUCTION
VENT PRIMARY CONTAINMENT [l 1.STEEL [J 4 FIBERGLASS [J 10.RIGID PLASTIC [1 90.NONE [J 99. OTHER (Specify): Porery
VENT SECONDARY CONTAINMENT [0 1.STEEL [] 4 FIBERGLASS 0] 10.RIGID PLASTIC [ 90.NONE [ 99. OTHER (Specify): &ani;
VR PRIMARY CONTAINMENT [0 1.STEEL [J 4. FIBERGLASS [J 10. RIGID PLASTIC [] 90.NONE [ 99. OTHER (Specify): 4;‘3‘;%
VR SECONDARY CONTAINMENT [0 1.STEEL [ 4 FIBERGLASS [ 10.RIGID PLASTIC [J 90.NONE [J 99. OTHER (Specify): ey
VENT PIPING TRANSITION SUMP TYPE 00 1.SINGLEWALL [J 2. DOUBLEWALL  [J 90.NONE o
RISER PRIMARY CONTAINMENT [0 I.STEEL [J 4 FIBERGLASS [ 10. RIGID PLASTIC [J 90.NONE [J 99. OTHER (Specify): ;;2} ;
RISER SECONDARY CONTAINMENT [ 1.STEEL [ 4 FIBERGLASS O 10.RIGIDPLASTIC [J 90.NONE [J 99. OTHER (Specify): Prori]
FILL COMPONENTS INSTALLED [ 1. SPILL BUCKET OJ 3. STRIKER PLATE/BOTTOM PROTECTOR [0 4. CONTAINMENT SUMP 451a<.
VII. UNDER DISPENSER CONTAINMENT (UDC)

CONSTRUCTION TYPE [J 1. SINGLE WALL [ 2. DOUBLE WALL [ 3.NO DISPENSERS ] 90. NONE 46%.
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL O 1.STEEL [ 4 FIBERGLASS  [J 10.RIGID PLASTIC [0 99. OTHER (Specify) ﬁﬁ-_
VIIL. CORROSION PROTECTION
STEEL COMPONENT PROTECTION [ 2. SACRIFICIAL ANODE(S) O 4. IMPRESSED CURRENT [ 6. ISOLATION 448.

IX. APPLICANT SIGNATURE

CERTIFICATION: I certify that this UST em is compatible with the hazardous substance stored and that the information provided herein is true,
accur: in full ¢ nce uirements.

470,
APPLICANT SIGNATURE o | ; e DATE Q fzo |11

4 A 71 !
APPLICANT NAME (print) 'Keff&‘ B\ren-{-on I | APPLICANTTITLE | GRS A@Qn*}/&ﬂbmhﬁ

UPCF UST-B Rev. (12/2007) - 1/2 www.unidocs.org




UNIFIED PROGRAM CONSOLIDATED FORM
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK

OPERATING PERMIT APPLICATION — FACILITY INFORMATION
(One form per facility) J

B R e

TYPE OF ACTION [ 1. NEW PERMIT ﬂ 5. CHANGE OF INFORMATION [0 7. PERMANENT FACILITY CLOSURE -
(Check one item only)

[0 3. RENEWAL PERMIT [ 6. TEMPORARY FACILITY CLOSURE [ 9. TRANSFER PERMIT

TOTAL NUMBER OF USTs AT FACILITY 404,

FACILITY ID #
Three (4gency Use Only) = |
BUSINESS NAME (Same as Facility Name or DBA — Doing Business As) 3.
Bot¥man 1b
BUSINESS SITE ADDRESS % [ CITY o8
|8SO\ HESPeRiAN R\VE San Loren20
FACILITY TYPE [ 1. MOTOR VEHICLEFUELING [ 2. FUEL DISTRIBUTION %53 | 15 the facility located on Indian Reservation or
[J 3.FARM [ 4 PROCESSOR [ 6. OTHER | Tostlands? [ 1. Yes 32 No

OPERTY OWNER NAME i ' 407 | PHONE 408,
ARDUL NEAR WMAYARR (510 ) 48l- 2lb!
MAILING ADDRESS et o)

1%'50\ Hesprcian Blye
wa L orENZO

410, | STATE 411. | ZIP CODE a1z

G580

PHONE
ARDuUL Wear IMAYAR (50 )8 (~216l
MAILING ADDRESS 428-3.
| 5501 Hrespeciad BV ‘
CITY 4284, | STATE 4285, | ZIP CODE 1285,

ABDUL Nene IR YRR (570 )4Y¥l -21b)
MAILING ADDRESS i 416,
H(b‘bl Ha‘bpemrw Blve - s
417. A 418, E 419.
“Sun Loaemzo CA qy $&O
OWNER TYPE: [0 4. LOCAL AGENCY/DISTRICT [ 5.COUNTY AGENCY [ 6. STATE AGENCY 420
[0 7. FEDERAL AGENCY & 8 NON-GOVERNMENT

Issue permit and send legal notifications and mailings to: O FACILITY OWNER [0 4. TANK OPERATOR
[0 3. TANK OWNER [J 5. FACILITY OPERATOR
SUPERVISOR OF DIVISION, SECTION, OR OFFICE (Reguired for Public Agencies Only) 406.

CER TION: t the mformatlon provided herein is true, accurate, and in full complunce with egal reqmrements.
SIGNA DATE 424. | PHONE 425.
N /Z'o/" (408 Yol 6407
APPLICANT NAME (print) 426 | APPLICANT TITLE 7
Ke Ly IS Cen ten pwners Rery /CDf" Lactor.

UPCF UST-A Rev. (12/2007) - 1.2 www.unidocs.org
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KRB Construction Inc.
18440 Vierra Canyon Road
Prunedale. CA 93907
Telephone: (408) 690-6407
FAX: (831) 663-5649

Email: krbconst @ hotmail.com
Contractor License: 864502

SITE SAFETY PLAN

Bockman 76 18501 Hesperian Blvd.
San Lorenzo, CA 94580

Waste Oil tank removal

1. Secure work area from public with barricades caution tape.
Provide 40-b fire extinguisher within 25" of work area.
All site personnel shall have and wear safety shoes, safety vests, eye protection, hard hats, and
hearing protection thru-out the course of the project.

4. All concrete spoils shall be removed daily to prevent tripping hazard.

5. NO SMOKING within 300’ of the excavation.

6. NO firearms, drugs, or alcohol are to be brought onto the Bockman 76 site.

7. There shall be at minimum one first aid kit onsite.

8. There shall be at a minimum 5 gals. of drinking water onsite for personnel.

9. All personnel and site employee’s shall attend a pre-construction safety meeting.

10. All personnel shall be responsible as fire watch.

11. All personnel shall familiarize themselves with the driving directions and location of nearest
American Medical Response location.
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Department of Consumer Affairs ===

Contractors State License Board

-ontractor’'s License Detail - License # 864502

& DISCLAIMER: A license status check provides information taken from the CSLB license database. Before
elying on this information, you should be aware of the following limitations.

CSLB complaint disclosure is restricted by law (B&P_7124.6) If this entity is subject to public complaint disclosure, a link
for complaint disclosure will appear below. Click on the link or button to obtain complaint and/or legal action information.

Per B&P 7071.17 , only construction related civil judgments reported to the CSLB are disclosed.
Arbitrations are not listed unless the contractor fails to comply with the terms of the arbitration.

Due to workload, there may be relevant information that has not yet been entered onto the Board's license database.

License Number 864502 Extract Date: 11/15/2011
K R B CONSTRUCTION INC
18440 VIERRA CANYON RD
Business Information SALINAS, CA 93907
Business Phone Number:(408) 690-6407
Entity: Corporation
Issue Date 09/20/2005
Expire Date 09/30/2013
License Status This license is current and active. All information below should be reviewed.

Additional Status:
CLASS DESCRIPTION

Classifications: B GENERAL BUILDING CONTRACTOR

CERT DESCRIPTION

Cetifications: HAZ HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES REMOVAL

CONTRACTOR'S BOND

This license filed Contractor's Bond number 100106092 in the amount of $12,500 with
the bonding company

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY.

Effective Date: 10/31/2009

Contractor's Bonding History

BOND OF QUALIFYING INDIVIDUAL

1.  The Responsible Managing Officer (RMO) BRENTON KERRY RICHARD certified
that he/she owns 10 percent or more of the voting stock/equity of the corporation. A
bond of qualifying individual is not required.
Effective Date: 10/26/2011
BQl's Bonding History

Bonding:

This license is exempt from having workers compensation insurance; they certified that
they have no employees at this time.

Effective Date: 05/06/2008

Expire Date: None

Workers' Compensation:

11/15/2011
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Home -» Water Issues -» Programs -» Ust -» Leak Prevention -» Lgs

LG 48-5 - CONTRACTORS' LICENSING AND CERTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS
FOR INSTALLATION, REMOVAL, AND UPGRADE OF UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

June 14, 1998
To: Local Agencies and Interested Parties

LG48-5 CONTRACTORS' LICENSING AND CERTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR INSTALLATION, REMOVAL, AND UPGRADE
OF UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

This letter combines and updates LG 48-4 with LG 75-3, "Licensing Requirements for Hazardous Substance Removal and Remedial
Action." Together, this letter serves to provide contractors' licensing and certification requirements for installation, removal, or upgrading of

USTs. This update covers:

licenses required to apply interior lining in a UST;

licenses required to install a bladder system in a UST;

licenses required to install corrosion protection systems onto USTs; and

change in policy regarding the hazardous substance certification requirement for interior lining contractors.

g S L] o

Licensing

Any work to upgrade, install, or remove USTs is subject to contractor licensing if the total cost of such work is $300 or more. Under current

Contractors State License Board (CSLB) policy only those contractors holding one of the following classifications are properly licensed to
contract for such work:

General Engineering Contractor (A) - General engineering contractors may work on underground storage tanks for any purpose
whatsoever at any location.

General Building Contractor (B) - General building contractors may work on an underground storage tank only if such work is
performed under contract to construct or remodel a building that houses people, animals or chattels, and the work involves the use
of at least 2 or more unrelated trades or is subcontracted to the appropriate license.

Plumbing Contractor (C-36) - Plumbing contractors may work on any underground storage tank that provides a service to a building.
This includes storage tanks for service stations. Any other type of underground storage tank may only be worked on by a General
Engineering Contractor (A).

Limited Specialty Contractor (C-61-D-40) - Service station equipment contractors may work on fuel underground storage tanks at
service stations or any other site where storage capacity does not exceed 20,000 gallons. This license is not currently being issued
by CSLB.

A contractor possessing any one of the above licenses may contract to apply interior lining to a UST. In accordance with LG 136-1,

"Interior Lining and Cathodic Protection of Underground Storage Tanks," a contractor may also apply interior lining if possessing one
of these licenses:

Painting and Decorating (C-33)
Limited Specialty/Synthetic Products (C-61/D12)
Limited Specialty/Protective Coating (C-61/D51)

Only those contractors holding one of the following classifications are properly licensed to contract for installation of bladders:
General Engineering Contractor (A)

Plumbing Contractor (C-36)
Limited Specialty/Protective Coating (C-61/D51)

For information regarding the qualifications necessary to design, certify, install, and test corrosion protection systems see LG 145,
"Clarification of Corrosion Specialist and Cathodic Protection Tester."

10/20/2011
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ummary of Licensing Requirements

Limited Limfted Limited
General General || Painting and Plumbin Specialty/ Specialty Specialty/
Engineering || Building || Decorating (C- C 36)9 Synthetic (g _61/D- Protective
(A) (B) 33) 2 Products Coating
(C-61/D12) 40) (C-61/D-51)
- To upgrade, install, or
remove USTs if the aggregate X X X X
costs of such work is $300 or
more
i'T'G contract to apply interior X X X X X X X
ining
. To contract for installation of
bladders A X X

iazardous Substance Certification
n accordance with the provisions of Business and Professions Code (B&P) Section 7058.7, a contractor must possess a Hazardous
substance Certification issued by the CSLB to:

install or remove an underground storage tank. However, a contractor who is not certified may bid on or contract for the installation

or removal, as long as the work is performed by a contractor who is certified.
upgrade an underground storage tank. Upgrading means installation of a bladder system, application of interior lining, and

installation of striker plates that are permanent bonded to the tank bottom. A contractor does not need to possess this certification to
install spill containment or overfill prevention devices, fill pipes, vapor recovery systems, or leak detection equipment. Again, a
contractor who is not certified may bid on or contract for the installation or removal, as long as the work is performed by a contractor
who is certified.

engage in removing or remedying the release of a hazardous substance at the site or to correct the conditions that threaten the
release of a hazardous substance (pursuant to Sections 25355.5 and 25356 Health and Safety Code). Per Section 7058.7, "removal
or remedial action" refers to work in which the contractor digs into the surface of the earth and removes the dug material and the
work is at a hazardous substance release site as identified in Section 25356 H&SC. These provisions of the Health and Safety Code
apply to hazardous substances other than petroleum. Therefore, the hazardous substance certification is not required for corrective

action at petroleum UST sites.

f you have any questions, please call the licensing staff of the CSLB at (916) 255-3900, or write to:
P.O. Box 26000 : 2
Sacramento, CA (go o) ';
95826. K

Sincerely,

St

[ original signed by ]

Allan Patton, Manager
Underground Tank Program

Back to LG list

Conditions of Use | Privacy Policy
Copyright © 2011 State of California

The State Water Board is one of five boards, departments, and offices under
the umbrella of the California Environmental Protection Agency.
Cal/EPA | ARB | DPR | DTSC | OEHHA | SWRCB
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CONTRACTORS STATE LICENSE BOARD State of California

9821 Business Park Drive, Sacramento, California 95827 Edmund G. Brown Jr., Governor
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 26000, Sacramento, CA 95826

800-321-CSLB (2752)

www.cslb.ca.gov

Applicant: Brenton, Kerry

Application Fee #: 2011HA00031

Examination Class: HAZ

Examination Title: Hazardous Substances Removal

Examination Result: Pass

Contractors State License Board
State Contractors Official Regulatory Exams (SCORE) @ Examination Admini 1 Syst Q272011




o CONTRACTORS STATE LICENSE BOARD State of California

9821 Business Park Drive, Sacramento, California 95827 Edmund G. Brown Jr., Governor
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 26000, Sacramento, CA 95826

800-321-CSLB (2752)

www.cslb.ca.gov

September 27, 2011

K R B Construction Inc
18440 Vierra Canyon Rd
Salinas, Ca 93907

Application Fee Number: 2011HA00031

Congratulations! Kerry Brenton has passed the necessary qualifying examination(s) for
obtaining an additional classification, or replacing the qualifying individual. You will be
notified if there are any further licensing requirements.

Sincerely,

Contractors State License Board
San Jose Testing Facility

State of Califormia 2772011
Contractors State License Board
State Contractors Official Regulatory Exams (SCORE) © Examination Administration System




International Code Council
500 New Jersey Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001

The individual named hereon is CERTIFIED in the
categories shown, having been so certified pursuant to
successful completion of the prescribed written

" "Nat valid nless signed by certificate holder.
ICC Certification attests to competent knowledge of codes and
standards.

LS re RISy

Kerry Brenton - 5250391
California UST Service Technician - Exp. 11/20/2012

- nPl APl WorkSafe
et sy ey i

Kerry Brenton

I

|

] Name

: KRB Construction Inc.

' Company :

Completed 20-Aug-11

| 20-Aug-12

! Expires

™
State Of California
CONTRAGTORS STATE LICENSE BOARD 4
- (A ~ ACTIVE LICENSE i
“c?\m . . W P - oG
Laanse Humber %4502 E:a, CORP -

... KR BCONSTRUCTION INC

et B

 enone 09/30/2011
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a. Do not use this form if the Owner is going to pay interest or any finance charge. A Contract
with finance charges must comply both with the Califomia Retail Installment Sales (Unruh) Act and the
Federal Truth in Lending Act. The Federal Truth in Lending Act also applies if the contract price is
payable in more than four installments, even if there are no interest or finance charges. (Note: Progress
payments are not instaliment payments.)

b. Do not use this form if this is a contract for construction of a swimming pool.

NOTICE TO OWNER

(Section 7018.5—Contractors License Law)

THE LAW REQUIRES THAT, BEFORE A LICENSED CONTRACTOR CAN ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH
YOU FOR A WORK OF IMPROVEMENT ON YOUR PROPERTY, HE MUST GIVE YOU A COPY OF THIS
NOTICE.

Under the California Mechanics’ Lien Law, any contractor, subcontractor, laborer, supplier, or other person or
entity who helps to improve your property, but is not paid for his or her work or supplies, has a right to place a
lien on your home, land, or property where the work was performed and to sue you in court to obtain payment.

This means that after a court hearing, your home, land, and property could be sold by a court officer and the
proceeds of the sale used to satisfy what you owe. This can happen even if you have paid your contractor in full
if the contractor’s subcontractors, laborers, or suppliers remain unpaid.

To preserve their rights to file a claim or lien against your property, certain claimants such as subcontractors
or material suppliers are each required to provide you with a document called a “Preliminary Notice.” Contractors
and laborers who contract with owners directly do not have to provide such notice since you are aware of their
existence as an owner. A preliminary notice is not a lien against your property. Its purpose is to notify you of
persons or entities that may have a right to file a lien against your property if they are not paid. In order to
perfect their lien rights, a contractor, subcontractor, supplier, or laborer must file a mechanics’ lien with the county
recorder which then becomes a recorded lien against your property. Generally, the maximum time allowed for

filing a mechanics’ lien against your property is 90 days after substantial completion of your project.

(1) Upon making payment on any completed phase of the project, and before making any further payments,
require your contractor to provide you with unconditional “Waiver and Release” forms signed by each material
supplier, subcontractor, and laborer involved in that portion of the work for which payment was made. The
statutory lien releases are set forth in exact language in Section 3262 of the Civil Code. Most stationery stores
will sell the “Waiver and Release” forms if your contractor does not have them. The material suppliers,
subcontractors, and laborers that you obtain releases from are those persons or entities who have filed
preliminary notices with you. If you are not certain of the material suppliers, subcontractors, and laborers waorking
on your project, you may obtain a list from your contractor. On projects involving improvements to a single-family

residence or a duplex owned by individuals, the persons signing these releases lose the right to file a mechanics’

Page 5



lien claim against your property. In other types of construction, this protection may still be important, but may not
be as complete.

To protect yourself under this option, you must be certain that all material suppliers,
subcontractors, and laborers have signed the “Waiver and Release” form. If a mechanics’
lien has been filed against your property, it can only be voluntarily released by a recorded
“Release of Mechanics’ Lien” signed by the person or entity that filed the mechanics’
lien against your property unless the lawsuit to enforce the lien was not timely filed. You
should not make any final payments until any and all such liens are removed. You should
consult an attorney if a lien is filed against your property.

Each contractor licensed under this chapter, prior to entering into a contract with an owner
for work

Pursuant to Section 7159, shall give a copy of this “Notice to Owner” to the owner, the owner’s agent, or the

payer. The failure to provide this notice as required shall constitute grounds for disciplinary action.

Contractors are required by law to be licensed and regulated by the Contractors’ State License Board, which has
jurisdiction to investigate complaints against contractors if a complaint regarding a patent act or omission is filed
within four years of the date of the alleged violation. A complaint regarding a latent act or omission pertaining to
structural defects must be filed within 10 years of the date of the alleged violation. Any questions concerning a
contractor may be referred to the Registrar, Contractors’ State License Board, P.O. Box 26000, Sacramento, CA
95826.

Signed this £ 5-// day of Contractor

Signature of owner_MM—
-

Toby Brenton V.P.
Abdul Noor Mayar KRB Construction Inc.
C.L.# 864502




California Home

DTSC: HWTS Reports
HWTS EPA ID Profile

EPA ID: CAL000286030 Name: BOCKMAN 76

Status: ACTIVE [Inactive Date: Contact: ABDUL
MAYAR

County: ALAMEDA SIC: 44711 Record Entered: 2004-
08-27 Last updated: 2011-10-04

Page 1 of 1

Thursday, October 20, 2011

C Myca @ ThisSite
Search Tips

Name Address City State||ZIP |l’hone
Location  [BOCKMAN76 [[1s s HESPERIANlS AN 1 ORENZOICA  [l945803026
~ 18501 HESPERIAN
[Maiting e SAN LORENZOJCA (045803026
Owner ABDUL MAYAR|ZETE ALBERTA i ovwarD "CA 945450{)001‘5107829607
Oper/Contact|ABDUL MAYAR|2H T ALBERTA HipaywarD "CA 945450000 |5104812161

Based ONLY upon EPA ID: CAL000286030:

Out-of- Toxic
Calif. Sutaa Transporter || Release || Calsites
Manifests? . »|[Registration?|| Inventory || Data?
Manifests?
Data?
NO NO NO NO NO
End of Report
\"
bilEn] Top X
Cal/EPA | Air Resources Board | Califoria Waste Man
Office of Environmental Hea azard Assessme

Conditions of Use | Privacy Policy | E-mail Webmaster

ment Board | Department of Pesticide Regulation
| State Water Resources Control Board

The content found herein may not necessarily represent the views and opinions of the Schwarzenegger Administration.

© 2003 State of California.

HWTS Home

Log Out

Reports

Change Password

Frequently Asked
Questions

10/20/2011



California Home

Thursday, October 20, 2011

Page 1 of 3

Depantmentfo f@aloxic ===
SHDSENEES Cemural B ta i
Search Tips
DTSC: HWTS Reports
HWTS EPA ID Profile s
Log Out
Reports
EPA ID: CAD982030173 Name: ECOLOGY CONTROL Change Password
INDUSTRIES Frequently Asked
Status: ACTIVE Inactive Date: Contact: JEANNE Questions
DELPERDANG/H&S MGR
County: LOS ANGELES SIC: 92411 Record Entered: Hely
1988-03-01 Last updated: 2011-10-03
| ||Name Address City HState ZIP Phone
. ECOLOGY CONTROL 20846 NORMANDIE [
Location INDUSTRIES AVE TORRANCEJ/CA (905020000
Mailing 20816 NORMANDIEI TORRANCE{/CA 905020000“
Owner  [RONFLURY 20846 NORMANDIE|roRRANCE: |CA 9{15020000”3103549999
Oper/Contacth o NE DELFERDANG/HASROBI6 NORMANDIE TORRANCE"CA 905021108“3103549999”
MGR AVE
Based ONLY upon EPA ID: CAD982030173:
Out-of- Sk
Calif. State Transporter | Release || Calsites
Manifests? Manifests? Registration?|| Inventory || Data?
Data?
YES YES ACTIVE NO NO

Calif. Manifest Counts and Total Tonnage

m = Manifest Count  t=Total Tonnage

‘S{:;i: Generator| Trans.1 Trans. 2 TSDF Tg%F
0 (m) 1 (m) omy| Q@) 0@
1992 0.00000 = = 0.00000§ 0.00000
® 19.28000 (t)} 0.00000 (t) ) ®
0 (m) @l om| 2@l @
1993 0.00000 = = 0.00000{ 0.00000
® 1.50000 (t)| 0.00000 (1) o) @
0 (m) Ll om| L@l 0@
1995{ 0.00000 o = 0.00000% 0.00000
® 0.10000 (1)} 0.00000 (t) ® ®
1996 0.000?3_ 56.350_50 ® Q.OQEEO © 11,000(()8 0 000({)3
0 (m) 752 (m) 0oml i@ 0m
1997| 0.00000f 7.788.36910 3.06980 (t) 0.16200( 0.00000
(t) ) i (0 ®
35 (m) 8.058 (m) 142 m)| 20(m)f 0O(m)
1998 | 59.24820) 72.179.2244001.156.85760| 21.12000f 0.00000
(t) ® () () (©
80 (m) 8.409 (m) 119 (m) 2(m)f 0(m)
1999 97.62290| 79.233.74865| 260.17340] 0.50000f 0.00000
® (t) ® (t) (1)
88 (m) 2.030 (m) 125(m)f 72(m)] 2(m)
2000 136.81640) 70.612.45760f 350.14980§150.38000| 9.75000
(t) ® () () (t)
60 (m) 5.555 (m) 34 (m) 4(m)] 0O(m)

10/20/2011



2001 108.16320§ 50.464.13988

344.17980] 2.63000] 0.00000

(t) (t) 3] (t) (t)
2002 141%%&?% 50 i'L%:(am) 1 (m) 39%5?{% oo%t()?s
G ) o
63 (m) 3832 (m)] 604 (m) 1(m)| 0(m)
2003| 80.93750| 32.080.57217| 510.98950| 12.50000{ 0.00000
) 0] (t) (t) ®
54 (m) 4438 (m)] 809 (m) O(m)f 0(m)
2004 74.78133| 61.981.56249]1.067.17783] 0.00000{ 0.00000
(t) () () ® ®
74 (m) 6222 (m)| 1.454 (m) 8(m)| 0(m)
2005 | 379.37926(1284,512.14612}1.685.15963| 2.79380| 0.00000
() () (® () (1)
48 (m) 6.120 (m)] 2.558 (m) I(m){ 0(m)
2006 | 174.29592| 75.670.1942913.994.23204 1 0.00000
® (t) () ® (1)
41 (m) 7026 (m)] 348 (m) O(m)| 1(m)
2007| 54.84092(105.302.23359{1.213.05318) 0.00000(15.17040
® (¥ (t) ® (®)
41 (m) 3417 (m)] 425 (m) 2(m)j 0(m)
2008 46.80333| 41.886.9581402.273.15187| 0.88900( 0.00000
() (t) (1) (t) (1)
25 (m) 2.710 (m) 326 (m) 1(m)| 0O(m)
2009| 33.16109| 27.716.41887| 612.66052] 0.04250( 0.00000
() ® (t) Q] )
15 (m) 3.047 (m)| 420 (m) 1(m)] 0(m)
2010| 36.19560| 28.858.94115| 760.96712 0.66720| 0.00000
() (t) ®) (t) (®)
10 (m) 1,092 (m) 200 (m) O(m)| 0(m)
2011 25.68720| 9.433.87644].. 9435 © 0.00000f 0.00000
() ()] (1) (t)
Q(I‘Il) ](m) 0 (m) g(m)h 0 (m)
2058 L’”‘Eg 0.18000 ()| 0.00000 (1) 0’000(0 Qﬂ-"-‘%
0 (m) Q(m)j 0O(m)
0 (m) 1 (m)
2061 sum%- 0.00000 (6| 0.18150 (1) gm% M%g
0 (m) O(m)) 0(m)
0 (m) 1 (m)
2071 Qmﬂ%% 0.00000 (] 0.15000 (t) wﬂ(‘% m%
Qut-of-State Manifest Total Tonnage
3‘:;‘; Generator | Trans. 1 Trans. 2 TSDF
0 0.0000 0.5830 0.0000 0.0000
1998 0.0000{ 2,128.1919 0.0000 0.0000
1999 0.0000{ 178.1135 0.0000 0.0000
2000 0.0000]  55.0655 2.2296 0.0000
2001 0.0000{ 206.6058 0.0000 0.0000
2002 0.0000]  23.5984 0.0000 0.0000
Waste Code By Year Matrix Report
Calif. | Generator | Trans. 1 | Trans. 2 | TSDF | Alt. TSDF
RCRA | Generator | Trans. | | Trans. 2 | TSDE | Alt TSDF
End of Report

Conditions of Use | Privacy Poliey | E-mail Webmaster
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Tougeron, Christopher, Env. Health

From: Kerry Brenton [krbconst@hotmail.com]
Sent: Monday, November 21, 2011 1:49 PM
To: Tougeron, Christopher, Env. Health
Subject: RE:

Chris, I have everything set for 1:00 p.m. on Tuesday 11/29/2011 One hr prior to your arrival we will inert the tank with
50 Ibs of dry ice. ECI will be on site to transport the tank to their facility in Richmond and Compliance and Closure will be
onsite for the sampling and transport to the lab. I have notified the dealer to have all contents of the tank to be removed
prior to our arrival. If this meets with your approval please confirm our appointment via e-mail or if you have any
questions please give me a call, Thanks Kerry Brenton KRB Const. Inc.

From: Christopher.Tougeron@acgqov.org
To: krbconst@hotmail.com

Date: Mon, 21 Nov 2011 09:17:55 -0800
Subject: RE: FW:

Kerry,
| will send you an approved permit today.

Please send me a work schedule and anticipated removal date and time.

Thank you
Sincerely,

Chris Tougeron

Hazardous Materials Specialist

Alameda County Health Agency

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502

Ph: 510-567-6804

Fax: 510-337-9335

Email: christopher.tougeron@acgov.org
WWW.acgov.org/aceh

From: Kerry Brenton [mailto:krbconst@hotmail.com]
Sent: Friday, November 18, 2011 4:48 PM

To: Tougeron, Christopher, Env. Health
Subject: FW:

Chris here is Fuller Excavatings Lic# and certifications. He will do the removal, and KRB will remove the concrete the day
prior to the removal. The tank contents to be removed and disposed of by the dealer. ECI of Richmond will pickup and
dispose of tank, Compliance and closure will do the soil sampleing as per our permit application. Once we have the ok
from you KRB will do the backfill and repour the concrete. We would like to do the work the 1st tuesday after
Thanksgiving which is 11-29-2011. If this meets with your approval please let me know so I can get everyone schedualed
and let the dealer know. Thanks Kerry

From: mikef.fullerexcdemo@gmail.com
To: krbconst@hotmail.com



Subject:
Date: Fri, 18 Nov 2011 11:52:39 -0800

Here you go! I'm go to go on the Tuesday after Turkey! Is this tank Pull day. What do you want me to do? Call me and
let me know.

Fuller Excavating & Demolition Inc.
License # 505228

C12 C21 C61/D40 HAZ

Expiration Date 02/28/13

Mike Fuller

Vice President

Fuller Excavating & Demolition, Inc
3283 Luyung Dr

Rancho Cordova, CA. 95742

Office# (916) 858-8300

Fax# (916) 858-8301

Cell# (916) 439-5179

E-mail: mikef.fullerexcdemo@gmail.com
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Department of Consumer Affairs ——
Contractors State License ﬁoard

-ontractor’'s License Detail - License # 505228

& DISCLAIMER: A license status check provides information taken from the CSLB license database. Before
elying on this information, you should be aware of the following limitations.

CSLB complaint disclosure is restricted by law (B&P 7124.6) If this entity is subject to public complaint disclosure, a link

for complaint disclosure will appear below. Click on the link or button to obtain complaint and/or legal action information.

Per B&P 7071.17 , only construction related civil judgments reported to the CSLB are disclosed.

Arbitrations are not listed unless the contractor fails to comply with the terms of the arbitration.

Due to workload, there may be relevant information that has not yet been entered onto the Board's license database.

License Number

Business Information

Entity:
Issue Date
Expire Date

License Status

Additional Status:

Classifications:

Certifications:

Bonding:

Workers' Compensation:

505228 Extract Date: 11/21/2011

FULLER EXCAVATING & DEMOLITION INC
3283 LUYUNG DRIVE
RANCHO CORDOVA, CA 95742-6847

Business Phone Number:(916) 858-8300
Corporation

02/06/1987

02/28/2013

This license is current and active. All information below should be reviewed.

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Cc12 EARTHWORK AND PAVING

c21 BUILDING MOVING, DEMOLITION

D40 SERVICE STATION EQUIPMENT AND MAINTENANCE
CERT DESCRIPTION

HAZ HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES REMOVAL

CONTRACTOR'S BOND

This license filed Contractor's Bond number SCR645523 in the amount of $12,500 with
the bonding company
AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY.

Effective Date: 03/02/2009
Contractor's Bonding History

BOND OF QUALIFYING INDIVIDUAL

1. The Responsible Managing Officer (RMO) FULLER PATRICIA ANN certified that
he/she owns 10 percent or more of the voting stock/equity of the corporation. A
bond of qualifying individual is not required.
Effective Date: 02/06/1987
BQl's Bonding History

This license has workers compensation insurance with the
STATE COMPENSATION INSURANCE FUND

11/21/2011



Page 2 of 2
Policy Number:1972195

Effective Date: 05/19/2011
Expire Date: 10/01/2012

Workers' Compensation History

*ersonnel listed on this license (current or disassociated) are listed on other licenses.

[ Personnel List || Other Licenses

Conditions of Use | Privacy Policy
Copyright © 2010 State of California

11/21/2011




[ SR0019660

Facility Name:

BOCKMAN 76

Contractor’s name :

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA
UNDERGROUND TANK SYSTEM CLOSURE
INSPECTION REPORT

For Use By the County of Alameda, Environmental Health

KRB CONSTRUCTION INC.

Address: 18501 HESPERTAN BOULEVARD  City: SAN LORENZO, CA Zip: 94580

Project Contact: __KERRY BRENTON Phone No.: 408-690-6407

Tank ID No. 039553-000004 N4

Size GALLONS 1,000 %

Construction Material FIBERGLASS

Single/Double Wall DOUBLE WALLED

Backfill Type PEA  (RAVE C

Oxygen <10% ToY Me| Jorresn 69 |USED PRI EAGLE T|DETEC TR
LEL <20% Top £ | Berrem 2 CALIBRATED on |ii-¥-2¢l)

Tank Condition

MNo QIsIASLE

CONTRATOR SE

D go#y of DY

T<E"™

CRAcKs of riecés

Soil/Groundwater
Condition

MNe EviDEANT ool
Ne Ful(incé oF STRENINE

NO FRo=M) W ATER
Gf;fais ENT

7 naTIvE Sol €

Soil Sample Depth

Number and §-1 wisr end of
Description of Thnh
Soil/Groundwater

G-2 EAsT i) oF
ThANK

Samples (Indicate
Sample Locations on
Site Plan.)

CoNSoLTOATE) MANTF 3T —MHNTEEST # 00 EY 634 7ITHR

Disposition of Tank Contents: REMevT) 37 EUERGREEN TAVIdem mEnTHC Piping: (] Rinsed/Tested/Capped. Rinsate: (1 Shipped on Manifest.

Tank Transport: d-Shipped on Manifest; B'(l"ransporter Name Same as on Application.
Sampling: 0 Evidence Tape; @ Chain of Custody; mamples Refrigerated; Pipeline Samples Taken [J Yes, [3'1/40 (If no, explain why in Comments.)
Soil: Soil Stored on Bermed Plastic & Covered; 1 Soil Returned to Excavation. Site Plan: Attached.

Comments/Special Conditions: Mo PLPTNE AsseclATe) wIrn  THNK, OBSERUED PREVIowSLY A3Ami)oNigd REMeTE FILc

Te HBovE GRoww? PLPLAR

REMeUED P Te TRANSITIom 2
AND CAPPED

PEPTRE AND vEnT PTIPTN b, CuRRENT LENT PLPTAG W AS

ALAMEQE  CouNTT :
Agency:HgALTH DEPT. Date: JI-29-1) Start Time: [ 24S” p  Stop Time: 230 P

Inspector:CHRT S T oGt lReM

Signature of Contractor/Authorized Agent: Date: Page of

UN-005 Rev. 10/26/2004rw




COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

UNDERGROUND TANK SYSTEM CLOSURE Algrnecs County
INSPECTION REPORT Reon a0
For Use By the Courtty of Alameda, Environmental Health nEC 1 ¢ 201
[ SR0019660 ] .
: i He

Facility Name: _ BOCKMAN 76 Contractor’s name : KRB CONSTRUCTION INC. Environmento: Healih
Address: (8501 HESPERIAN BOULEVARD  City: SAN LORENZO. CA Zip: 94580

Project Contact: __KERRY BRENTON _ Phone No.: 408-690-6407

Tank ID No.  039553-000004 N4

Size GALLONS 1,000 =

Constraction Material FIBERGLASS

Single/Donble Wall DOUBLE WALLED

Backfill Type VLA GRAVE L

Oxygen <10% Top Ayl Borress 6% |AsED OhT EAGLE T|PETECCOR

LEL <20% Tap Borte ~ & OhIBRpTEY o | i-¥=2el]

Tank Condition No UTsTASLE comTRATeR wsHp) gopy of PtfrcE”

CRpcHs om rlaids

SoilliGroundwater Mo EVIEMNT ofdR
Condition Ne gulginci of STREQIAE

2wl WATER

juo ‘j‘,’;";! EI}NT
Soll Sample Depth 7 upT1ve Sl €
Number and G-t WEsr End of
Description of Thwe
Sol/Groundwater
Samples (Indicate §-7 CAsT imd of
Sample Locations on Th~K
Site Plan.)
C oM LORTEG PANLELST —MHMIEEsT #£ 00 6Y 639 TITK

Disposition of Tank Contents: REHavE) 3% EVEREREEN EMVIQap mERTRC Piping: [ Rinsed/Tested/Capped. Rinsate: () Shipped on Manifest.
Tank Tramsport: g}hipped on Manifest; & Traosporter Name Same as ca Application.
Sampling: 0 Evidence Tape; Chain of Custody;  (BSamples Refrigerated; Pipeline Samples Taken [ Yes, ®No (I no, explain why in Commenis.)
Seil: @ Soil Stored on Bermed Plastic & Covered; O Soil Returned to Excavation. Site Plan: @ Attached.

Cummenu!Speeinl'Condiﬁom:_yo PLPIN G Assecrfgred EIrH vHnk, OBSFRdEd PREuTo=SLY AdAndanicg REMTE FILle

PLPTAGE AND vEinT PIPINE, CnRRENT OENT prirme wAS REMaUED uf Te TRANSDTIon T HBuvl GReww? PLOLEE

ALAMEQE ComlTT : D AnD CAPPE
Inspector: CHRI S T OwGERa X —Hgency: HEALT £¢ T. Date: [1-29-1) Stn:tT:me:IZ‘fme Stop Time: 230 P
Signature of Contractor/Authorized Agent: [P P Date: 7 %ﬁ%{r s Page of

UNGDS  Rev. 1026/2004rw f 'Z Q"J



ALAMEDA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Certified Ungied Program Agency (CUPA
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Alameda, CA 94502-6577
Phone (510) 567-6700; Fax (510) 337-9335

INSPECTION NOTES

11-29-2011 SR#0019660

BOCKMAN ROAD 76
18501 HESPERIAN BOULEVARD
SAN LORENZO, CA 94580

UST USED OIL REMOVED UNDER PERMIT SR#0019660
ONSITE TO WITNESS USED OIL UST REMOVAL AND SOIL SAMPLING.

MET WITH ONSITE CONTRACTORS KERRY BRENTON (OVERALL SITE CONTRACTOR), MIKE
FULLER (UST REMOVAL CONTRACTOR), AND GARY MULKEY (SOIL SAMPLING). PRIOR TO MY
ARRIVAL 80 POUNDS OF DRY ICE WAS PLACED INTO THE UST. A COMBUSTIBLE GAS INDICATOR
WAS USED TO DETERMINE THAT THE LEL (LOWER EXPLOSIVE LIMIT) AND O2 LEVELS AT TWO
POINTS (TOP AND BOTTOM) IN THE TANK WERE AT ACCEPTABLE LEVELS. THE USED OIL UST
WAS REMOVED FROM THE EXCAVATION AND PLACED ONTO THE PAVEMENT. NO VISIBLE
HOLES OR CRACKS WERE OBSERVED ON THE TANK EXTERIOR. THE REMOVED TANK WAS
PLACED ON TO AN ECI VEHICLE AND TRANSPORTED UNDER MANIFEST 002135905JJK. SOIL
SAMPLES WERE TAKEN AT APPROXIMATELY 7 FEET DOWN IN THE TANK PIT INTO NATIVE SOIL.
SAMPLES WERE THEN TAKEN UNDER CHAIN OF CUSTODY TO ACUTEST IN SAN JOSE, CA.
SAMPLES WILL HAVE A NORMAL TURN AROUND TIME OF 5-7 DAYS.

TANK PIT WAS SECURED BY FENCING
REMOVED BACKFILL WAS PLACED ON PLASTIC AND COVERED.

11-29-2011
Gt T

CHRIS TOUGERON

Page: 1. .of 1

GenlnspNotes.form 11-24-03
N: LOP-CUPA-TEAM\CUPA\CUPA Inspection Forms
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ECI //l TRANSPORTATION
Ecology Contro| Industries SERVICE ORDER
A FULL SERVICE ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY
g | p SERVICE ABGOH -y o
ORDER¥ &K I3l 3
P e DATE: e, Ko
Name: Job Lacation:
Address (BILLING). _. City: Zip:
Ordered by: __ "/ 1 Company: < PO. #
.L‘.'__ ! ._..- 4 :.'-'f". i
Name (PRINT): = Signedt ¢ ' L £5 o o e e
Truck #: L Trailer # Size/Type:
Services performed:
MANIFEST # | DISPOSAL #: 2 o
) T o Start PMStop: ____PM [ Gross Time:_______ Hrs.
# i 4 oy 3
MEALS: AM AM
¥ ¥ Start PM Stop: PM | Less: Hrs.
#Loads: Qty:
BBL: Gak: Tons: Yards: Other Time: Total: Hrs.
Add/Deduct
Time In: Time In: Time In: Stop Miles:
Start Miles:
Time Qut Time Out Time OQut Miles Driven:
QTY. U.OM. RATE EXT. QrTy. U.OM. RATE EXT.
Vacuum Truck Disposal
End Dump Washout
Roll-off Roper Pump
Flat Bed | Bin Liner
Tank Mover Surcharge =
Driver Relief
Subsistence
. S Aot TOTAL
Authorized & Approved byl ey Sy Title: CHARGES:
If invoice is not paid within 30 da}s," fnre?es; shall commence accruing at 1.5% per month. Should suit be commenced to collect any portion
of this invoice, Ecology Control industries shall be entitled to any casts deemed reasonable by the court, including attorney fees.

Original: Accounting

Yellow: Accoun?‘ng

'Pink: Customer Gold: Driver

TSO-1
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To schedule a pickup, call

800-596-9455

Send payment ic:
SERE paj

Sales Order #

Evergreen OQil, Inc.

6880 Smith Ave., Newark, CA EPA# CAD982413262 Dept. LA 23234 /_ ? = /
16540 S. San Pedro St., Carson, CA EPA# CAD982413262 Pasadena, CA 91185-3234 Date: / Z
GENERATOR/JOB LOCATION BILLING INFORMATION
' 7 ;f NAME CASH [ | CHECK [ ]
A #
/ ADDRESS CE.SI‘DMER CODE NO.
_, _ Elu S S/ 20 Of
1= ATE ‘ .| CITY STATE zip CO. (PO# .

& R s PHONE NO PROFILE NO CUSTOMER EPA 1D NO
PHONE NO. " 1 A
sHo yYg/-2/)6/ ) AL0000S0994

WASTE MANIFEST
PRODUCT CODE NUMBER QUANTITY | UNITS PRICE AMOUNT
Used oil, Non-RCRA Hazardous _ Lubricating| CA2U9NYH3ZY7. LK~ Z | Ga. il
Waste, Liquid . Induswial | CA221 Gal.
mﬁuw-_uﬁue Antifreeze, Non-RCRA Hazardous CAl 34 Gal.
Tﬂ%l“ll‘?‘ lemhnuhic th-‘;-:.hu.os. NA H%% Gal.
Oil & Water, Non-RCRA Hazardous Waste Liquid | CA223 Gal.
Non Hazardous Water Gal.
Waste Solids and Sludges Gal
Wash Out Each
Pressure Washer/Steam Cleaner Day
Transportation Hrs.
Fuel Surcharge a,
Glycol Bulk 50/50/Specify Product Gal.
Glycol Bulk Conc./Specify Product | Gal.
TEST: D Tech 40009 Cppm (] Clor D Tech 1000 O [Jra 2l
Retain sample # x Total Charges
Required
Field Service Wndsl)waip"on: i i P C
— T
Ot Jfnder @ urolinc)]” Jea K[ JO
Other: oo 14 ‘_C. - - )
7 [~
2 A AN F {0 M e
T?.S]')F/ Consolidated Manifest o TR CKLIST,
vergreen Oil, Inc. Evergreen Oil, Inc. - Davis [ Evergreen Oil, Inc. - Fresno JerTis n&-gg ﬁ élij L%
essosmthave. . || Read30n 4139 N, Valentine 5/““ . g
Newark, CA 94560 Davis, CA 95616 Fresno, CA 93722 ZBPWM“ Properly Labeled
CAD980887418 CAD982446874 CAD982446882 Accumulation Start Date Marked X
Evergreen Env. Svc. D Etungil.h:-Smhh'nD e=rfioy Keeping - THHW/
16604 Si:imgg']e:;i? 2 5 A West Bgﬁa;igd ther Services CheckedsJ Oil.«ZT Filters/Drums, @ Antifrecze
CAD9816964 c%ggmﬁ _- O Called in other services needed [ Oil, [ Filters/Drums, [ Antifreeze
% ; Generator certifies that it has established to reduce the vol
Source: A Collection Station [ Government b : gmine) i okt

(J Marine [ Agricultural [J Industrial

quanﬁty&wxicityofmchnwdmswmewmcdcyeedemminedby
generator to be economically practicable.
I hereby certify ths ave read a

IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING THE DISPOSITION OF YOUR OIL.
Per California Health and Safety Code Section 25250.9, Evergreen hereby advises customer that customer’s shipment of used oil may be
transported to a facility that is required to comply with federal regulations applicable to management of used oil, but that is not required to
comply with the more stringent requirements applicable to hazardous waste management facilities. California facilities that handle or process used

oil are required to meet those more stringent requ

These include more stringent leak detection and phevention require:

ements, and some out-of-

state facilities that process used oil also meet those requirements.
nts, engineering certifications of tank integrity, and financial assurances for

closure 2 jdental releases. It is lawfal to send|used oif to out-of{state facilities that comply only with federal used oil management standards
and no fl re stringent rpg catiof1 is for information purposes only.
Rdute]# Date  Generator’s Signature Print Name Date

opy=0Offiqe Use - Green Copy=Atiach to manifest - Golden Copy=Driver Copy
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